

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 274

Friday 16th September

GAZETTE NOTICES

[763]

STATE OWNED ENTERPRISES ACT 2007 (No. 7 of 2007)

SOLOMON ISLANDS POSTAL CORPORATION BOARD APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR

I, Hon. Harry Kuma, Minister for Finance and Treasury, and I, Hon. Peter Agovaka Shanel, Minister for Communication and Aviation, under section 6(2) of the *State Owned Enterprises Act 2007* (Act No. 7 of 2007), and with reference to section 6 of the *Solomon Islands Postal Corporation Act 1996* (Act No. 2 of 1996) and regulations 3 and 4 to 11 of the *State Owned Regulation 2010* (Legal Notice 29 A of 2010), appoint Joseph Huta to be a member of the Board of Directors of the Solomon Islands Postal Corporation, for 3 years on and from 1 September 2022.

Dated this fifteenth-day of September 2022

HON. HARRY KUMA Minister for Finance and Treasury HON. PETER AGOVAKA Minister for Communication and Aviation 869

2022

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Provincial Press